100 m
100m
200 m
400 m
800 m
2000 m
4x100 m

110 m tj (91/8.80)
300 m tj (76)
1500 m tak (91)
5000 m kdimine
Korgushiipe
Teivashiipe
Kaugushipe
Kolmikhipe
Kuulitduge (4 kg)
Kettaheide (1 kg)
Vasaraheide (4 kg)
Odavise (500 g)

EESTI U16 VANUSEKLASSI REKORDID (27.07.2018)

POISID

11,22 40,7 Richard Pulst 04.12.91 Tallinn
11,21 -1,5 Karl August Kalamees 04.07.03 Jelgava
22,67 -1,5 Ken Mark Minkovski 13.10.01 Rakvere
50,49 Sergei Tarasjuk 06.08.93 Rakvere
1.56,57 Vadim OgnestSikov 09.03.73 Gorki
5.45,84 Aleksandr Makarov 12.01.77 Parnu
43,49 B-kl. koondis Tartu
Andre Tammaru, Martin Moldau, Hans-Chr. Hausenberg, Sander Moldau
14,51 +2,0 Rene Oruman 07.01.84 Tallinn
37,88 Hans Chr. Hausenberg 18.09.98 Tallinn
4.23,18 Sergei TSerepannikov 15.08.83 Valmiera
23.38,60 Ruslan Sergatsjov 17.03.00 Rakvere
1.98 Valter Kilvet 19.02.64 Tartu
4.82 Hans Chr. Hausenberg 18.09.98 Utrecht
7.15h Hans Chr. Hausenberg 18.09.98 Tartu
14,82 h Hans Chr. Hausenberg 18.09.98 Tartu
18.86 h Kevin Sakson 04.03.00 Tallinn
67.72 Artjom Nikitin 14.01.96 Kunda
69.61 Georg Kaspar Rani 12.05.97 Tallinn
71.10 Artjom Nikitin 14.01.96 Tallinn
7675p Hans Chr. Hausenberg 18.09.98 Rakvere

10-voistlus
(4;84/8.25;1;500)

300 m

(kasiaeg)

600 m

1000 m

1500 m

3000 m

5000 m
Poolmaraton
Maraton

110 m tj (99/9,.14)
110 m tj (99/8,80)
110 m tj (91/9,14)
110 m tj (84/8,50)
110 m tj (84/8,25)
200 m tj (76)

400 m tj (84)
1500 m tak (76)
2000 m tak

3000 m tak

3000 m kdimine

5 km kdimine

10 000 m kdimine
10 km kdimine

20 000 m kdimine
Korgushiipe
Kuulitduge (6 kg)

Kuulitduge (5 kg)
Kettaheide (1,5 kg)
Vasaraheide (6 kg)
Vasaraheide (5 kg)
Odavise (800g)
Odavise (600 g)
Odavise (600 g, vana)
10-vGistlus

37,18
35,9
1.25,5
2.36,60
4.05,3
8.46,92
15.52,86
1:21.50
3:15.36
15,62
15,40
14,81
14,87
14,58
27,49
56,23
4.44,72
6.29,5
9.56,93
13.40,95
24.11
51.39,0
50.12

+1,1
+0,4
-2,1
-0,6
+1,6

1:48.22,54

2.01h
13.92
14.03 h
15.62
52.70
56.64
62.72
60.32
63.74
71.54
6945p

Tipptulemused

Ahti Aldoja
Aleksandr Smatjuk
Oleg Martsuk
Kristian Otlot

Vadim Ognestsikov
Aleksei Sadrin

Sergei TSerepannikov
Kaupo Tiislar

Valeri Surkov

Ranno Kiinnap

Rene Oruman

Hans Chr. Hausenberg
Hans Chr. Hausenberg
Hans Chr. Hausenberg
Taavi Liiv

Martin Moldau
Aleksander Rahnel
Argo Kerner

Sergei TSerepannikov
Risko Nogelainen
Ruslan Sergatsjov
Meelis Maeots
Ruslan Sergatsjov
Ruslan Sergatsjov
Valter Kiilvet

Valter Kiilvet

Taavi Peetre

Valter Kilvet

Ulo Zirel

Villem Jirgens

Aivar Rani

Allan Toomra

Tanel Tark

Agu Rukki

Valter Kilvet

17.02.76
08.08.73
31.03.74
31.05.02
09.03.73
14.03.74
15.08.83
06.08.79
29.03.69
09.01.73
07.01.84
18.09.98
18.09.98
18.09.98
27.05.88
09.01.98
23.08.94
01.01.69
15.08.83
17.11.89
17.03.00
14.02.63
17.03.00
17.03.00
19.02.64
19.02.64
05.07.83
19.02.64
16.05.57
13.03.59
04.03.63
19.01.78
07.02.84
01.05.59
19.02.64

11,39/0,0- 7.09/+3,0 —15.35 - 1.89 - 53,28 - 14,69/+0,2 — 55.77 - 4.53 —=57.11 - 5.03,97

Viljandi
Tallinn
Tallinn
Kohila
Harkov
Tallinn
Tallinn
Vandra
Tartu
Sipo
Tallinn
Tartu
Valga
Rakvere
Valga
Tartu
Rakvere
Tartu
Tallinn
Hyvinkaa
Paralepa
Taskent
Paralepa
Tallinn
Viljandi
Viljandi
Tallinn
Viljandi
Antsla
Parnu
Tallinn
Nivala
Tartu
Murjani
Tallinn

25.05.06
21.07.18
02.07.16
04.07.08
25.08.88
01.08.92
01.06.13

27.07.99
27.08.13
28.08.98
26.06.14
06.07.79
16.07.13
20.12.13
15.12.13
16.12.15
17.09.11
16.05.12
14.09.11
19.09.13

10.08.91
03.09.88
07.08.88
28.06.17
30.07.88
26.07.89
09.08.98
13.08.94
09.05.83
03.07.88
30.08.99
28.05.13
10.07.13
03.07.13
27.06.03
28.05.13
14.07.09
23.07.84
08.08.98
05.09.04
19.09.15
22.09.78
20.09.14
09.08.15
23.01.79
20.09.79
21.12.98
30.09.79
23.09.72
09.10.74
13.08.78
14.08.93
22.05.99
13.10.74
28.08.79



(6;99/8.80;1,5,800) 11,7-6.55-13.43-1.95-52,4-15,8-48.36-4.20-50.48 - 4.55,2
TUDRUKUD
100 m 12,20 +1,4  Katrin Kaart 10.10.83 Haapsalu 20.06.98

200 m 24,90 +1,6  Katrin Kaart 10.10.83 Tallinn 09.08.98
400 m 55,80 Jekaterina Mironova 09.04.86 Kaunas 04.08.01
800 m 2.15,7 Ene Jlirisma 10.07.59 Rakvere 27.06.74
1500 m 4.32,9 Natalja Lissina 11.01.73 Harkov 30.07.88
4x100m 49,84 Tartu SS Kalev Tartu 29.05.16

Eliise Anijalg, Iris Tamsalu, Getrin Koort, Liisa-Maria Truupdld

100 m tj (76/8,00) 14,66 0,0 Kristella Jurkatamm 09.04.96 Alytus 16.07.11
200 m tj (76) 28,89 40,4 Kristella Jurkatamm 09.04.96 Jogeva 28.06.11
1500 m tak 5.20,96 Anneliis Vahtramae 14.07.90 Tartu 27.06.04
3000 m kaimine 14.24,01 Jekaterina Mirotvortseva 17.11.02 Rakvere 05.07.17
Korgushiipe 1.84 Oksana JeltSinova 10.07.80 Viljandi 02.08.95
Teivashiipe 4.12 Reena Koll 15.11.96 Tartu 19.06.11
Kaugushipe 6.06 Anu Kaljurand 16.04.69 Tartu 24.07.84
Kolmikhiipe 12.37 +1,2  Kristel Laats 02.05.83 Haapsalu 22.06.98

12.37 Veera Baranova 12.02.84 Narva 10.06.99

Kuulitduge (3 kg) 15.18 Lisa Lannusalu 03.01.00 Rakvere 19.05.15

Kettaheide (0,75 kg) 46.21 Tuule Muirsepp 24.02.98 Rakvere 03.07.13

Vasaraheide (3 kg) 55.70 Annika Kelly 01.05.01 Providence 08.06.16

Odavise (400 g) 53.64 Gedly Tugi 11.09.01 Parnu 27.08.16
7-voistlus 5197p Grete Sadeiko 29.05.93 Rakvere 25.07.08
(76/7.50;3;400) 14,75/+2,4 - 1.66 — 11.07 — 25,30/+1,8 - 5.51/1,0 — 42.02 - 2.33,60

Tipptulemused

100 m (kasiaeg) 11,9 Riina Suhotskaja 02.07.71 Thilisi 11.10.86
200 m (kasiaeg) 24,6 Aili Alliksoo 09.07.59 Vilnius 15.09.74
300 m 40,55 Jekaterina Mironova 09.04.86 Valga 26.08.01
(kasiaeg) 40,3 Olga Sekirina 09.04.72 Minsk 27.06.87

600 m 1.35,6 Jelena Moskaljova 18.08.61 Riia 09.05.76
1000 m 2.55,0 Diana Verjovkina 02.04.69 Tallinn 11.07.84
2000 m 6.46,19 Natalja Samsonova 07.04.78 Tallinn 21.08.91
2000m 631,99 Luna-Aleksandralagoda 08.10.04  Tartu  2507.18
3000 m 9.56,73 Natalja Lissina 11.01.73 Tallinn 19.08.88
5000 m 17.32,3 Luna-Aleksandra Lagoda  08.10.04 Viljandi 16.08.17
5000 m 17.14,82 Luna-Aleksandra Lagoda  08.10.04 Tartu 20.06.18
Poolmaraton 1:31.34 Anneli Tougjas 24.06.87 Tallinn 22.09.02
Maraton 3:37.06 Irina Belonina 28.09.83 Tallinn 27.06.98
100 m tj (84/8,50) 14,89 +0,4 Liis Berendsen 13.10.83 Parnu 15.08.98
(kasiaeg) 14,1 Silva Oja 17.01.61 Tallinn 02.07.76

100 m tj (76/8,50) 14,56 -0,8 Liis Berendsen 13.10.83 Moskva 15.07.98
100 m tj (76/8,25) 14,88 Birgit Nool 31.01.72 Dnepropetrovsk 30.06.87
(kasiaeg) 14,1 Aili Alliksoo 09.07.59 Panevezys 29.09.74

100 m tj (76/8,00) (kasiaeg) 14,3 Aili Alliksoo 09.07.59 Tallinn 03.10.74
100 m tj (76/7,75) 14,55 -0,6  Annika Burket 16.03.78 Parnu 02.08.92
100mtj(76/7,75) 1444 -22 AnnaMariaMillend 010404  Jelgava ~  21.07.18
100 m tj (76/7,50) 14,67 +0,1 Paula-Karoliina Téevali 09.02.90 Rakvere 28.06.05
200 m tj (kdsiaeg) 28,6 Aili Alliksoo 09.07.59 Vilnius 15.09.74
300 m tj 43,57 Liis Berendsen 13.10.83 Tartu 02.08.98
400 m tj 63,02 Piret Rasina 18.11.70 Kiiev 06.07.85
(kasiaeg) 61,5 Tiia Eeskivi 22.09.69 Taskent 21.09.84

2000 m tak 7.33,51 Anneliis Vahtramae 14.07.90 Tartu 28.07.05



3000 m tak

3 km kaimine
5000 m kdimine
5 km kaimine

10 000 m kaimine
10 km kdimine

20 km kaimine
Kuulitduge (4 kg)
Kuulitduge (3 kg)
Kettaheide (1 kg)
Vasaraheide (4 kg)
Odavise (600 g)
Odavise (600 g, vana)
Odavise (500 g)
7-vdistlus
(76/8.00;3;600)
7-voistlus
(76/8.25;3;600)
7-voistlus
(76/8.50;3;500)
7-vdistlus
76/8,25;3;500
7-vdistlus
(76/7,75;3;400)

60 m
200 m
600 m
1500 m

11.58,20
14.34
25.18,7
23.58
51.46,11
57.36
1:59.23
13.68
15.14 h
44.90
45.95
43.68
52.06
45.32
4877p

Anneliis Vahtramae

Kaili Kutt

Angela Mandel
Jekaterina Mirotvortseva
Jekaterina Mirotvortseva
Angela Mandel

Angela Mandel

Ille Liivrand

Ille Liivrand

Ingrid Sisask

Annika Kelly

Linda Treiel

Madli Luur

Margit Kalk

Virge Viss

14.07.90
03.02.71
05.01.00
17.11.02
17.11.02
05.01.00
05.01.00
07.02.68
07.02.68
10.01.63
01.05.01
08.05.91
21.05.80
16.06.99
31.03.68

15,5-1.70-10.63-27,2-5.34-40.06 - 2.28,9

4892p

Piret Rasina

18.11.70

14,9-1.61-11.66-26,7-5.38-33.58-2.25,1

4741p

Margit Kalk

16.06.99

Rakvere
Talsi
Valmiera
Sillamae
Tallinn
Paralepa
Paralepa
Tallinn
Gomel
Gomel
Tallinn
Ventspils
Tallinn
Voru
Tartu

Rakvere

Valga

16,76/0,0 - 1.56 — 11.89 — 26,38/+0,1 - 5.13/+0,6 —41.95 - 2.28,66

4804p
14,46/+1,6
5137p

Kristella Jurkatamm

09.04.96

Rakvere

1.61—-09.52-26,26/-0,7 — 5.68/+2,2 — 35.76 — 2.43,74

Mariliis Remmel

11.04.01

Rakvere

14,81/0,4 - 1.68 — 10.52 - 26,66/2,5 - 5.47/0,3 —48.90 - 2.37,19

EESTI U16 VANUSEKLASSI SISEREKORDID

7,07
22,96
1.24,86

60 m tj (84/8.50)

3000 m kdimine
Korgushiipe
Teivashiipe
Kaugushipe
Kolmikhipe
Kuulitduge (4 kg)
7-vdistlus
(4;84/8.25)

300 m
(kasiaeg)
400 m

2000 m

3000 m

60 m tj (99/9.14)
60 m tj (91/8.80)
60 m tj (91/8.50)
60 m tj (84/8.25)
5000 m kdimine
Kuulitduge (6 kg)
Kuulitduge (5 kg)
7-voistlus

14.00,56
2.01
4.75
7.15
14,82
18.86
5457p

7,19-7.15-16.55-1.87-8,20-4.05 - 3.00,88

38,45
37,3
52,43

5.44,2
9.16,0
8,3

8,2

8,61
8,20
24.26,48
14.03
15.19
4422p

POISID
Richard Pulst
Richard Pulst
Marten Saarlas
Sergei TSerepannikov

Erki Ernits

Ruslan Sergatsjov
Valter Kilvet

Hans Chr. Hausenberg
Hans Chr. Hausenberg
Hans Chr. Hausenberg
Kevin Sakson

Hans Chr. Hausenberg

Tipptulemused
Johannes Erm
Ranno Kinnap
Andre Tammaru

Aleksandr Makarov
Arvi Uba

Ranno Kinnap

Allan Toomra

Kristo Kallavus

Hans Chr. Hausenberg
Ruslan Sergatsjov
Taavi Peetre

Andres Velleramm
Rene Oruman

04.12.91
04.12.91
29.03.95
15.08.83

25.07.99

17.03.00
19.02.64
18.09.98
18.09.98
18.09.98
04.03.00
18.09.98

26.03.98
09.01.73
31.01.98

12.01.77
19.03.66
09.01.73
19.01.78
19.06.83
18.09.98
17.03.00
05.07.83
11.03.87
07.01.84

Tallinn
Tallinn
Tallinn
Tallinn

Klaipeda

Tartu
Viljandi
Tallinn
Tartu
Tartu
Tallinn
Tartu

Tallinn
Klaipeda
Tartu

Panevezys
Tallinn
Tallinn
Panevezys
Tallinn
Tartu
Tallinn
Tallinn
Tartu
Tallinn

23.07.05
18.05.85
01.08.15
16.09.17
23.07.17
20.09.14
20.09.14
04.06.83
07.02.83
08.10.78
17.07.16
30.09.06
20.09.95
16.05.14
13.07.83

30.08.85

25.05.14

16.06.11

06.08.16

20.12.06
20.12.06
23.01.10
18.01.98

24.01.15
23.01.79
10.02.13
20.12.13
15.12.13
16.12.15
21.12.13

17.12.13
12.12.87
10.03.13

02.02.92
22.02.81
21.02.88
28.02.93
24.01.98
21.12.13
22.02.15
21.12.98
26.11.02
07.03.99



(5;91/8.50) 7,45-6.15-13.13-1.70-8,85-3.50 - 3.07,32

TUDRUKUD
60 m 7,73 Annabel Kutman 13.11.97 Tallinn 21.01.12
200 m 25,41 Katrin Kaart 10.10.83 Tallinn 28.02.98
600 m 1.36,27 Polina Seledtsova 22.05.90 Tallinn 20.02.05
1000 m 2.58,46 Jekaterina Patjuk 06.04.83 Panevezys 14.02.98

60 m tj (76/8.00) 8,78 Triin Vaima 22.03.91 Tallinn 20.01.06

3000 m kdimine 14.45,5 Angela Mandel 05.01.00 Ahtme 10.01.15
Kdrgushiipe 1.76 Eleriin Haas 04.07.92 Tallinn 19.12.07
Teivashlipe 4.01 Reena Koll 15.11.96 Vilnius 26.02.11

Kaugushipe 5.84 Lishanna llves 29.05.00 Tallinn 01.02.15

Kolmikhipe 12.27 Kristel Laats 02.05.83 Tallinn 20.12.98
Kuulitduge (3 kg) 15.14 Ille Liivrand 07.02.68 Gomel 07.02.83
5-vdistlus 3493p Liis Berendsen 13.10.83 Tallinn 07.03.98
(76/8.00;3) 9,10-1.62-11.54-5.13-2.36,02

Tipptulemused

300 m 40,97 Katrin Kaart 10.10.83 Tallinn 24.01.98
400 m 58,22 Jekaterina Mironova 09.04.86 Tallinn 10.02.01
800 m 2.19,08 Polina Seledtsova 22.05.90 Tallinn 07.02.05
1500 m 4.48,61 Natalja Kononenko 27.03.88 Tallinn 09.02.02

3000 m 10.28,7 Svetlana Koort 22.03.69 Riia 26.02.84
60 m tj (84/8.50) 9,15 Liis Berendsen 13.10.83 Tallinn 08.02.98
(kasiaeg) 8,8 Silva Oja 17.01.61 Siauliai 07.03.76
60 m tj (84/8.25) 8,7 Silva Oja 17.01.61  Tallinn 22.02.76
60 m tj (76/8.25) 8,7 Piret Rasina 18.11.70 Riia 16.02.85
60 m tj (76/7.75) 8,91 Johanna llves 05.01.99 Tallinn 01.03.14
(kasiaeg) 8,6 Annika Burket 16.03.78
60 m tj (76/7.50) 8,91 Triin Vaima 22.03.91 Tallinn 19.02.06
2000 m kdimine 10.14,33 Alisa PoljatSihhina 22.06.91 Tallinn 28.01.06
Kuulitduge (4 kg) 13.28 Ille Liivrand 07.02.68 Siauliai 12.03.83
5-vGistlus 3478 Johanna llves 05.01.99 Tallinn 01.03.14
(76/7.75;3) 891-1.61-9.77-5.23-2.32,21
5-vdistlus 3614p Grete Sadeiko 29.05.93 Tallinn 01.02.08

(76/7.50;3) 9,13-1.66-11.21-5.49-2.36,05



